
2023-2024 Lenoir-Rhyne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 15-14   Conf: 10-10   Home: 9-4   Away: 5-8   Neutral: 1-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
23 Tyson, Nas 29-26 848 29.2 144-292 .493 39-83 .470 54-63 .857 33 63 96 3.3 41 0 64 40 1 27 381 13.1
03 Smith, Tay 29-28 893 30.8 135-310 .435 49-152 .322 27-32 .844 22 114 136 4.7 42 0 28 24 3 28 346 11.9
21 Mebane, Chase 13-11 368 28.3 62-115 .539 1-6 .167 21-30 .700 20 57 77 5.9 27 0 11 23 5 9 146 11.2
02 Franklin, Jaquias 25-24 707 28.3 89-196 .454 24-65 .369 72-98 .735 5 91 96 3.8 52 2 79 39 4 28 274 11.0
12 Taylor, Jaheim 28-2 520 18.6 85-190 .447 28-65 .431 53-68 .779 8 41 49 1.8 46 0 37 48 7 11 251 9.0
11 Steele, Tim 29-14 509 17.6 71-144 .493 24-59 .407 34-50 .680 21 68 89 3.1 52 0 36 36 5 19 200 6.9
33 Fowler, Cooper 27-3 332 12.3 57-123 .463 13-45 .289 30-34 .882 22 49 71 2.6 42 2 32 7 5 4 157 5.8
13 Martin, Sam 25-15 443 17.7 56-90 .622 0-0 .000 31-48 .646 33 61 94 3.8 50 0 14 18 27 6 143 5.7
00 Paez, Cris 15-6 272 18.1 20-45 .444 5-17 .294 6-6 1.000 1 12 13 0.9 23 0 26 21 0 11 51 3.4
01 Miller, Jalen 23-1 274 11.9 21-63 .333 14-41 .341 22-28 .786 12 28 40 1.7 6 0 15 14 2 10 78 3.4
30 Cerda, Gabe 18-3 233 12.9 10-45 .222 3-8 .375 18-21 .857 4 15 19 1.1 32 0 29 15 2 11 41 2.3
10 Fyle, Percy 28-11 258 9.2 23-35 .657 0-0 .000 6-13 .462 24 38 62 2.2 18 0 7 14 18 5 52 1.9
05 Tilley, Conner 21-0 129 6.1 12-36 .333 9-30 .300 3-3 1.000 5 7 12 0.6 9 0 3 4 1 3 36 1.7
22 Campbell, Hamilton 2-0 8 4.0 1-3 .333 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 1.5
14 Owens Castrillo, Marcus 3-1 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 29 5800 200.0 787-1688 .466 210-572 .367 377-494 .763 252 706 958 33.0 441 4 381 320 80 172 2161 74.52
Opponents 29 5800 200.0 790-1699 .465 260-730 .356 356-486 .733 278 705 983 33.9 416 6 417 325 88 165 2196 75.72

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 2161 2196
    Points Per Game 74.5 75.7
    Scoring Margin -1.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 787-1688 790-1699
    Field Goal Pct .466 .465
3 POINT FG-ATT 210-572 260-730
    3PT FG Pct .367 .356
    3PT Made Per Game 7.2 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 377-494 356-486
    FT Pct .763 .733
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 12.3
REBOUNDS 958 983
    Rebounds Per Game 33.0 33.9
    Rebounds Margin -0.9 –
ASSISTS 381 417
    Assists Per Game 13.1 14.4
TURNOVERS 320 325
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 11.2
    Turnovers Margin 0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 1.3
STEALS 172 165
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.7
BLOCKS 80 88
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 8,221 4,064
    Dates/Avg Per Date 13-632 13-313
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-204

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 1001 1160 2161
Opponents 987 1209 2196

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/11/23 vs Chowan L 72-76 362
11/12/23 vs Francis Marion W 76-71 249
11/18/23 at Columbus St. W 63-57 153
11/21/23 at Converse L 76-83 245
11/25/23 at Southern Wesleyan W 75-60 86
11/29/23 MOUNT OLIVE W 81-73 598

* 12/02/23 at Catawba L 74-85 236
* 12/09/23 EMORY & HENRY W 75-65 362
* 12/13/23 at Mars Hill W 80-59 105
* 12/16/23 at Coker W 85-82 98

12/19/23 BELMONT ABBEY W 79-66 132
12/30/23 EMMANUEL (GA) L 72-85 378

* 01/03/24 at Limestone L 69-74 177
* 01/06/24 UVA WISE W 85-78 616
* 01/10/24 at Newberry L 66-71 211
* 01/13/24 CARSON-NEWMAN L 63-72 896
* 01/20/24 at Lincoln Memorial L 57-86 453
* 01/24/24 at Anderson (SC) L 49-89 367
* 01/27/24 TUSCULUM W 72-65 1,013
* 01/31/24 at Wingate L 77-81 809
* 02/03/24 LIMESTONE W 79-72 987
* 02/07/24 ANDERSON (SC) L 69-76 549
* 02/10/24 at Carson-Newman L 73-91 752
* 02/14/24 CATAWBA W 99-97 543
* 02/17/24 MARS HILL W 69-61 752
* 02/21/24 COKER L 81-95 853
* 02/24/24 at Emory & Henry W 83-73 372
* 02/28/24 WINGATE W 93-80 542

03/05/24 vs Lincoln Memorial L 69-73 0

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Lenoir-Rhyne University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 5, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 10-10   Home: 7-3   Away: 3-7   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
03 Smith, Tay 20-19 614 30.7 99-222 .446 38-111 .342 22-26 .846 20 75 95 4.8 24 0 19 17 1 16 258 12.9
23 Tyson, Nas 20-19 589 29.5 90-200 .450 27-61 .443 35-38 .921 18 44 62 3.1 27 0 46 27 0 19 242 12.1
02 Franklin, Jaquias 19-19 529 27.8 73-153 .477 21-53 .396 50-71 .704 2 66 68 3.6 40 1 56 32 3 18 217 11.4
21 Mebane, Chase 6-4 149 24.8 29-47 .617 1-5 .200 7-8 .875 5 23 28 4.7 13 0 6 10 2 8 66 11.0
12 Taylor, Jaheim 19-2 340 17.9 58-126 .460 21-43 .488 35-45 .778 5 29 34 1.8 29 0 21 31 6 6 172 9.1
11 Steele, Tim 20-12 388 19.4 52-106 .491 14-40 .350 26-41 .634 19 52 71 3.6 36 0 32 28 3 14 144 7.2
33 Fowler, Cooper 18-2 236 13.1 39-83 .470 7-29 .241 26-28 .929 17 33 50 2.8 26 2 25 5 4 4 111 6.2
13 Martin, Sam 20-13 343 17.2 39-63 .619 0-0 .000 24-37 .649 25 41 66 3.3 42 0 8 14 16 5 102 5.1
01 Miller, Jalen 16-1 225 14.1 21-50 .420 14-32 .438 22-28 .786 10 24 34 2.1 3 0 12 11 2 8 78 4.9
30 Cerda, Gabe 15-3 214 14.3 10-41 .244 3-7 .429 18-21 .857 4 13 17 1.1 27 0 27 13 2 9 41 2.7
00 Paez, Cris 7-0 123 17.6 7-19 .368 1-8 .125 2-2 1.000 1 2 3 0.4 10 0 15 10 0 6 17 2.4
10 Fyle, Percy 19-5 140 7.4 13-21 .619 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 13 20 33 1.7 9 0 6 8 10 3 29 1.5
05 Tilley, Conner 16-0 104 6.5 7-27 .259 5-23 .217 0-0 .000 3 5 8 0.5 7 0 1 1 1 2 19 1.2
14 Owens Castrillo, Marcus 3-1 6 2.0 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0.7
Total 20 4000 200.0 538-1159 .464 152-412 .369 270-351 .769 175 469 644 32.2 293 3 274 219 50 118 1498 74.90
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 565-1181 .478 182-506 .360 240-318 .755 194 485 679 34.0 292 6 293 221 77 110 1552 77.60

Team Statistics LRU OPP
SCORING 1498 1552
    Points Per Game 74.9 77.6
    Scoring Margin -2.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 538-1159 565-1181
    Field Goal Pct .464 .478
3 POINT FG-ATT 152-412 182-506
    3PT FG Pct .369 .360
    3PT Made Per Game 7.6 9.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 270-351 240-318
    FT Pct .769 .755
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 12.0
REBOUNDS 644 679
    Rebounds Per Game 32.2 34.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.8 –
ASSISTS 274 293
    Assists Per Game 13.7 14.7
TURNOVERS 219 221
    Turnovers Per Game 11.0 11.1
    Turnovers Margin 0.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.3
STEALS 118 110
    Steals Per Game 5.9 5.5
BLOCKS 50 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.9
ATTENDANCE 7,113 3,580
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-711 10-358
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Lenoir-Rhyne 707 791 1498
Opponents 703 849 1552

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/23 at  Catawba L 74-85 236
12/09/23 EMORY & HENRY W 75-65 362
12/13/23 at  Mars Hill W 80-59 105
12/16/23 at  Coker W 85-82 98
01/03/24 at  Limestone L 69-74 177
01/06/24 UVA WISE W 85-78 616
01/10/24 at  Newberry L 66-71 211
01/13/24 CARSON-NEWMAN L 63-72 896
01/20/24 at  Lincoln Memorial L 57-86 453
01/24/24 at  Anderson (SC) L 49-89 367
01/27/24 TUSCULUM W 72-65 1013
01/31/24 at  Wingate L 77-81 809
02/03/24 LIMESTONE W 79-72 987
02/07/24 ANDERSON (SC) L 69-76 549
02/10/24 at  Carson-Newman L 73-91 752
02/14/24 CATAWBA W 99-97 543
02/17/24 MARS HILL W 69-61 752
02/21/24 COKER L 81-95 853
02/24/24 at  Emory & Henry W 83-73 372
02/28/24 WINGATE W 93-80 542


